PR O D U CT OR DERING GUIDE
AIR BLOWN
FIBER
1
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com 1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
The Leader in Fiber Optic Skills Training
Since 1987, Light Brigade has offered worldwide, state-of-the-art, instructor-led, certified fiber

PUSHING FORCE Up to 200 N / 45 lbf
CABLE DIAMETER 0.8 - 6.5 mm
DUCT DIAMETER 3 - 16 mm
NET WEIGHT Approx. 28.5 lbs (with case)
AIR CONNECTION Std. 3/8” CEJN
WxHxD 23.6 x 19.7 x 11.8” (with case)
6 7
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
V0 HD Fiber Blowing Machine
V0 HD Duct Clamps
Part Number Duct OD Cable Track Cable Seal OD
JET-V0-4-2.5 4 mm 2.5 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-5-2 5 mm 2 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-5-3.5 5 mm 3.5 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-6-4 6 mm 4 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-7-2 7 mm 2 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-7-3.5 7 mm 3.5 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-8-4 8 mm 4 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-8.5-4 8.5 mm 4 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-10-5 10 mm 5 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-10-7 10 mm 7 mm 16 mm
JET-V0-12-5 12 mm 5 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-12-7 12 mm 7 mm 16 mm
JET-V0-12.7-5 12.7 mm (0.5 in) 5 mm 16 mm
JET-V0-14-5 14 mm 5 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-14-7 14 mm 7 mm 16 mm
JET-V0-16-5 16 mm 5 mm 7 mm
JET-V0-16-7 16 mm 7 mm 16 mm
V0 HD Ordering Information
Part Number Description
JET-LB-V0-HD-BC Jetting V0 HD Blowing Machine, Includes Batteries and Charger
JET-LB-V0-HD-JL-BC Jetting V0 HD Blowing Machine, JetLogger Ready, Includes Batteries and Charger
Other V0 HD Accessories
Part Number Description
JET-10050 Cable Guide, 3 mm
JET-10051 Cable Guide, 5 mm
JET-10052 Cable Guide, 7 mm
JET-661296 V0 Clamp for Pressure Test
JET-10024 V0 Table & Tripod Bracket
JET-661147 V0 External Cable Guide for Transport Box
8 9
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com 1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
V2 Fiber Blowing Machine
For Cable 2.4-16 mm / Duct 7-50 mm
The V2 is a robust and compact pneumatic-operated fiber blowing machine with a unique joystick controller for optimal control
of the fiber installation. This machine can be configured for cables ranging from 2.4 to 16 mm and conduits from 7 to 50 mm
(microduct) and 0.75 to 1.5 inches (smooth wall conduit). Anodized aluminum construction makes this machine both lightweight
and easy to maintain.
FEATURES
•	 Pneumatic operation with dual motors
•	 Joystick controller with forward and reverse
function
•	 Delivered with reinforced soft grip belts (red)
•	 Electronic counter for speed and distance
•	 Gentle operation with 450 mm / 17.7” belt length
•	 Display for speed, distance, and gauge for
pressure in duct
•	 Max. speed: 656 ft/min, max. pushing force on
cable: 123.5 lbf
•	 Adjustable clamping force
•	 Configurable to work with JetLogger electronic
documentation system
•	 Duct air release valve for evacuating compressed
air from the duct quickly
KIT INCLUDES
•	 Transport case
•	 Extra table fixture
•	 1 bottle microduct lube
•	 1 bottle duct lube
•	 1 bottle pneumatic oil
•	 Service kit
•	 Drive belts (red)
•	 Duct air quick release valve
SPECIFICATIONS
MAX PRESSURE 16 bar / 232 psi
MAX SPEED 200 m/min or 656 ft/min
PUSHING FORCE Up to 550 N / 123.5 lbf
CABLE DIAMETER 2.4 - 16 mm
DUCT DIAMETER 7 - 50 mm
NET WEIGHT Approx. 23 lbs
AIR CONNECTION 3/4” Claw connector
WxHxD 16.5 x 9.1 x 17.7”
8 9
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
V2 Fiber Blowing Machine
V2 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
JET-LB-V2 Jetting V2 Blowing Machine, Includes Hard Case & Service Kit
JET-LB-V2-JLP Jetting V2 Blowing Machine, JetLogger Ready, Includes Hard Case & Service Kit
Other V2 Accessories
Part Number Description
JET-11053 Feeding Belt Kit (1 Top & 1 Bottom)
JET-10050 Feeding Belt HD Orange Kit (1 Top & 1 Bottom)
JET-660139 Guide Clip for Cables up to 3.0 mm
JET-660140 Guide Clip for Cables up to 6.5 mm
JET-660141 Guide Clip for Cables up to 9.5 mm
JET-18003-USA After Blower for V1 Duct Clamps
V2 Duct Clamps (legacy V1 duct clamps are compatible with V2 Machine)
Part Number Duct OD Cable Track Cable Seal OD
JET-V1-7-3.5 7 mm 3.5 mm 7 mm
JET-V1-8-7 8 mm 7 mm 16 mm
JET-V1-10-8 10 mm 8 mm 16 mm
JET-V1-12-10 12 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V1-12.7-10 12.7 mm (0.5 in) 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V1-14-10 14 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V1-16-13.5-DS 16 mm 13.5 mm 16 mm & 22 mm
JET-V1-18-13.5-DS 18 mm 13.5 mm 16 mm & 22 mm
JET-V1-20-10 20 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V1-20-16 20 mm 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V1-25-13.5-DS 25 mm 13.5 mm 16 mm & 22 mm
JET-V1-25-16 25 mm 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V1-26.3-16 26.3 mm (3/4 in) 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V1-32-18.5-DS 32 mm 18.5 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V1-33.3-16-DS 33.3 mm (1 in) 16 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V1-40-13.5-DS 40 mm 13.5 mm 16 mm & 22 mm
JET-V1-40-16 40 mm 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V1-42.2-16 42.2 mm (1-1/4 in) 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V1-48-16 48 mm 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V1-50-16 50 mm 16 mm 22 mm
10 11
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com 1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com

V3 NE Floating
Floating is a method of installing fiber cable into a duct using water instead of compressed air. Floating allows you to go further,
sometimes twice as far compared to compressed air. The cable glides through the duct, making it easier to cover long distances.
The V3 NE and V2 can easily be configured with a floating kit.
Jetting  Rod Pusher Cart
The Jetting Cart allows you to push or pull a duct rod through ducts where blowing of the fiber optic cable is not possible. With
the Jetting Cart the V3 can be easily fixed to a manhole, automating the manual pull and push process. The Cart can also be used
as an alternative to a workbench.
12 13
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com 1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
V3 NE Fiber Blowing Machine
V3 NE Duct Clamps
Part Number Duct OD Cable Track Cable Seal OD
JET-V3-10-8 10 mm 8 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-12-10 12 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-12.7-10 12.7 mm (0.5 in) 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-14-10 14 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-16-13.5-DS 16 mm 13.5 mm 16 mm & 22 mm
JET-V3-18-13.5-DS 18 mm 13.5 mm 16 mm & 22 mm
JET-V3-20-10 20 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-20-16 20 mm 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V3-25-13.5-DS 25 mm 13.5 mm 16 mm & 22 mm
JET-V3-25-16 25 mm 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V3-26.3-13.5-DS 26.3 mm (3/4 in) 13.5 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V3-26.3-16 26.3 mm (3/4 in) 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V3-32-10 32 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-32-20-DS 32 mm 20 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V3-33.3-20-DS 33.3 mm (1 in) 20 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V3-40-10 40 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-40-16 40 mm 16 mm 22 mm
JET-V3-40-20-DS 40 mm 20 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V3-40-23 40 mm 23 mm 28 mm
JET-V3-42.2-20-DS 42.2 mm (1-1/4 in) 20 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V3-42.2-23 42.2 mm (1-1/4 in) 23 mm 28 mm
JET-V3-48-20-DS 48 mm (1-1/2 in) 20 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V3-48-23 48 mm (1-1/2 in) 23 mm 28 mm
JET-V3-50-10 50 mm 10 mm 16 mm
JET-V3-50-20-DS 50 mm 20 mm 22 mm & 28 mm
JET-V3-50-23 50 mm 23 mm 28 mm
JET-V3-50-33 50 mm 33 mm 47 mm
JET-V3-60.3-23 60.3 mm (2 in) 23 mm 28 mm
JET-V3-60.3-33 60.3 mm (2 in) 33 mm 47 mm
JET-V3-63-23 63 mm 23 mm 28 mm
V3 NE Ordering Information
Part Number Description
JET-V3-CAN Jetting V3 Blowing Machine, Includes Hard Case & Service Kit
JET-V3-JLP-CAN Jetting V3 Blowing Machine, JetLogger Ready, Includes Hard Case & Service Kit
12 13
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
V3 NE Fiber Blowing Machine
Other V3 NE Accessories
Part Number Description
JET-11054 Feeding Belt Kit (1 Top & 1 Bottom)
JET-11051 Feeding Belt HD Orange Kit (1 Top & 1 Bottom)
JET-18005-USA After Blower for V3 Duct Clamps
JET-YBL-HD-USA Y-Block for Overblowing 25/50 mm Duct
JET-16025 Extra Duct Adapter for 25 mm
JET-16032 Extra Duct Adapter for 32 mm
JET-16040 Extra Duct Adapter for 40 mm
JET-16050 Extra Duct Adapter for 50 mm
JET-36004 Plastic Duct Adapter for 25 mm
JET-36001 Plastic Duct Adapter for 32 mm
JET-36002 Plastic Duct Adapter for 40 mm
JET-36003 Plastic Duct Adapter for 50 mm
Rear Guides for V3 NE
Part Number Description
JET-13030A Aluminum Rear Guide 12 mm
JET-13039A Aluminum Rear Guide 15 mm
JET-13040A Aluminum Rear Guide 22 mm
JET-13042A Aluminum Rear Guide 26 mm
JET-13049A Aluminum Rear Guide 34 mm
Jetting Cart
Part Number Description
JET-JETTING-CART Jetting Rod Pusher Cart for V3
JET-661300 Rod Guide
JET-660718 Rod Guide Hose 1.0 m
JET-660719 Rod Guide Hose 3.0 m
JET-660720 Rod Guide Hose 5.0 m
14 15

16 17
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
Tools & Accessories
Jetting Cable Seals
Cable seals ensure that the air fed into the duct does not leak out. Cable seals should
fit tight on the cable; in general, a seal at least one size smaller than the cable diameter
should be used (a 9 mm seal for a 10 mm cable, for example). Note: cable seals are
supplied in packages of 10.
Non-Divisible Cable Seals
Part Number Cable Diameter Outer Diameter
JET-KT1.0-7 1 mm 7 mm
JET-KT1.2-7 1.2 mm 7 mm
JET-KT1.5-7 1.5 mm 7 mm
JET-KT1.8-7 1.8 mm 7 mm
JET-KT2.2-7 2.2 mm 7 mm
JET-KT2.8-7 2.8 mm 7 mm
JET-KT3.8-7 3.8 mm 7 mm
JET-KT4-16 4 mm 16 mm
JET-KT4.2-7 4.2 mm 7 mm
JET-KT-2.0-7 2 mm 7 mm
JET-KT-2.4-7 2.4 mm 7 mm
JET-KT-2.6-7 2.6 mm 7 mm
Divisible Cable Seals
Part Number Cable Diameter Outer Diameter
JET-KTD0-7 Blank 7 mm
JET-KTD0-16 Blank 16 mm
JET-KTD8.1-4.5-16 8.1 - 4.5 mm (Flat Drop) 16 mm
JET-KTD21-47 21 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD22-47 22 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD23-47 23 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD24-47 24 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD25-47 25 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD26-47 26 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD27-47 27 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD28-47 28 mm 47 mm
JET-KTD29-47 29 mm 47 mm
18 19
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com 1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
Tools & Accessories
JETSEAL Cable Seals
Part Number Cable Diameter Outer Diameter
JET-662016-2.5 2.5 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-2.8 2.8 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-3 3 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-4 4 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-5 5 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-6 6 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-7 7 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-8 8 mm 16 mm
JET-662016-9 9 mm 16 mm
JET-662022-10 10 mm 22 mm
JET-662022-11 11 mm 22 mm
JET-662022-12 12 mm 22 mm
JET-662022-13 13 mm 22 mm
JET-662022-14 14 mm 22 mm
JET-662022-15 15 mm 22 mm
JET-662028-16 16 mm 28 mm
JET-662028-17 17 mm 28 mm
JET-662028-18 18 mm 28 mm
JET-662028-19 19 mm 28 mm
JET-662028-20 20 mm 28 mm
JET-662028-21 21 mm 28 mm
16 mm OD 22 mm OD 28 mm OD
18 19
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
Tools & Accessories
Cable Seal Kits (Includes 4 each of various cable diameters)
Part Number Cable Diameter Outer Diameter
B-SK-16-KIT Blank, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10 mm 16 mm
B-SK-22-KIT 10, 11, 12, 13, 14, 15, 16 mm 22 mm
B-SK-28-KIT 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21 mm 28 mm
20 21
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com 1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
Tools & Accessories
Part Number Cable Diameter
JET-KS-1.4 1.4 mm
JET-KS-1.8 1.8 mm
JET-KS-2 2 mm
JET-KS-2.2 2.2 mm
JET-KS-2.5 2.5 mm
JET-KS-3 3 mm
JET-KS-3.5 3.5 mm
JET-KS-4 4 mm
JET-KS-4.5 4.5 mm
JET-KS-5 5 mm
JET-KS-5.5 5.5 mm
JET-KS-6 6 mm
JET-KS-6.5 6.5 mm
JET-KS-7 7 mm
JET-KS-7.5 7.5 mm
JET-KS-8 8 mm
JET-KS-8.5 8.5 mm
JET-KS-9 9 mm
JET-KS-10 10 mm
JET-KS-11 11 mm
JET-KS-12 12 mm
JET-KS-13 13 mm
JET-KS-14 14 mm
JET-KS-15 15 mm
JET-KS-16 16 mm
JET-KS-17 17 mm
JET-KS-18 18 mm
JET-KS-19 19 mm
JET-KS-20 20 mm
Jetting Cable Heads
Threaded cable heads are available in sizes 2.5 mm and larger.
Unthreaded (pinched in place) cable heads are available in the sizes 2.2 mm and smaller.
20 21
1 (206) 575-0404 • 1 (800) 451-7128 • lightbrigade.com
Tools & Accessories
Jetting Y-Block
Y-Block for installing second and third cable. Max 16 mm and 12 mm. Can be supplied with
clamps Ø 25-32-40 or 50 mm to existing duct.
Can be supplied with duct adaptor Ø 25-32-40 or 50 mm for the connection between the
Y-block and the machine.
Part Number Duct Inner Diameter Range Pack Size
JET-RS3.5-5 3.5 - 5 mm 50
JET-RS7-11 7 - 11 mm 50
JET-RS8-12 8 - 12 mm 50
JET-RS14-21 14 - 21 mm 10
JET-RS17.5-27 17.5 - 27 mm 10
JET-RS22-35 22 - 35 mm 10
JET-RS25-40 25 - 40 mm 10
JET-RS32-55 32 - 55 mm 10
Jetting Duct Sponges
Cleaning sponges in cylindrical design, optimizing duct cleaning. Available for all sizes of
duct.
Lubricant